Wintersaison
02.12.2025 bis 19.04.2026

Hauptsaison HS 20.12.2025 bis 06.04.2026

Rifiplatz
Dorfhus
Landbrugg
Valbella
Brunnenhof
Haus Astrid
Feuerwehrhaus
Haus Bernhard
Stubenbach

von

7.02
7.03
7.03
7.04
7.04
7.05
7.05
7.06
7.07

.02
.03
.03
.04
.04
.05
.05
.06
.07

Takt

.23
.23
.24
.24
.25
.25
.26
.27

Dorfhus - Zug

Dorfhus
Riifiplatz

Platte

Egg

Kirchle

Alphorn
Auerhahn

Zug Mautstelle

von

6.57
7.01
7.02
7.05
7.06
7.06
7.07
7.07

A7
.21
22
.25
.26
.26
.27
.27

Takt

37
41
.42
.45
.46
.46
47
47

42
.43
.43
.44
.44
.45
.45
.46
47

.57
.01
.02
.05
.06
.06
.07
.07

bis
19.22
19.23
19.23
19.24
19.24
19.25
19.25
19.26
19.27

bis
19.17
19.21
19.22
19.25
19.26
19.26
19.27
19.27

701

Stubenbach
Markus Kapelle
Haus Bernhard
Feuerwehrhaus
Haus Astrid
Brunnenhof
Valbella
Landbrugg
Dorfhus
Riifiplatz

von
6.51
6.51
6.52
6.53
6.53
6.54
6.54
6.55
6.57
6.58

11
A1
A2
13
A3
14
14
.15
A7
.18

Takt
31
.31
.32
35
.33
.34
.34
.35
.37
.38

Zug - Dorfhus

Zug Mautstelle
Auerhahn
Alphorn

Kirchle

Egg

Platte

Riifiplatz
Dorfhus

von

7.11
7.11
7.12
7.13
7.14
717
7.22
7.23

A1
ikl
|2
13
14
A7
22
.23

Takt
.31
.31
.32
.33
.34
.37
42
43

.51
.51
.52
.53
.53
.54
.54
.55
.57

.51
.51
.52
.53
.54
.57
.02
.03

Stubenbach - Riifiplatz

bis
19.31
19.31
19.32
19.33
19.33
19.34
19.34
19.35
19.37
19.38

bis
19.31
19.31
19.32
19.33
19.34
19.37
19.42
19.43
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